504202482 01/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4249158

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
WESTROCK MWV, LI	LC		01/13/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	WESTR	ROCK DISPENSING SYSTEMS, INC.		
Street Address:	11901 0	GRANDVIEW ROAD		
City:	GRAND	NDVIEW		
State/Country:	MISSO	SSOURI		
Postal Code:	64030			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 5			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		7718132	_	
Patent Number:		7722819		
Patent Number:		8852528		
Application Number:		12766538		
PCT Number:		US0639185		
	•			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:		(202)408-4400		
		the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
		4046536400		
Email:	1	robert.stanley@finnegan.com		
Correspondent Name	e: I	ROBERT STANLEY		
Address Line 1:		271 17TH STREET NW		
Address Line 2:	I	FINNEGAN LLP - SUITE 1400		
Address Line 4:	,	ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30363		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		04965-0998-00000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ROBERT C. STANLEY	ROBERT C. STANLEY	
NAME OF SUBMITTER			/Robert C. Stanley/	
NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:		/Robert C. Stanley/		
		/Robert C. Stanley/ 01/30/2017		

Total Attachments: 3

source=2017-01-13 WDS Assignment#page1.tif source=2017-01-13 WDS Assignment#page2.tif source=2017-01-13 WDS Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of the 13th day of January, 2017 (Effective Date), between WESTROCK MWV, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having offices at 501 South 5th Street, Richmond, Virginia 23219, formerly MeadWestvaco Corporation ("MeadWestvaco"), and WESTROCK DISPENSING SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 11901 Grandview Road, Grandview, Missouri 64030, formerly MeadWestvaco Calmar, Inc. ("Calmar"):

WHEREAS, MeadWestvaco is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A and any corresponding applications filed anywhere in the world; (b) any divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part applications filed anywhere in the world that, directly or indirectly, rely for priority on, or have identical disclosure as, any of the patents or patent applications listed on Exhibit A; (c) any patent issuing from any of the applications in (a) or (b); (d) any renewals, extensions, reissues, reexaminations, or additions to any of the patents in (a), (b) or (c); and (e) any and all accrued or future claims or causes of action for damages or for infringement of any patent or applications in (a), (b), (c), or (d), along with the exclusive right to sue for and collect said damages (collectively "Assigned Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Calmar is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patent Rights and any intellectual property rights that may be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, MeadWestvaco hereby transfers, grants, conveys, assigns, and relinquishes exclusively to Calmar all of MeadWestvaco's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patent Rights, the inventions claimed therein, all priority rights therein, and any and all accrued causes of action for damages for infringement thereof or other damages associated with the Assigned Patent Rights.

MeadWestvaco further authorizes and requests the appropriate authority or authorities whose duty it is to record patents, patent applications and title thereto, to record the Assigned Patent Rights and title thereto as the property of Calmar, its successors and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

MeadWestvaco further authorizes Calmar to file and prosecute applications for patent, in foreign countries, in connection with the Assigned Patent Rights hereby transferred, in its own name and to secure in its own name, the patent or patents issued on such applications.

This assignment may be signed in any number of counterparts, each of which is an original and all of which taken together form one single document.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 041120 FRAME: 0293

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

WESTROCK MWV, LLC	WESTROCK DISPENSING SYSTEMS,
	INC.
(formerly MEADWESTVACO CORP.)	(formerly MEADWESTVACO CALMAR, INC.)
By: Fold & White	By:
Name: Robert McIntosh	
	Name: KEVIN CLARK
Title: EVP Gen Counsel & Secy	Title: EVP HUME HEALTH & BEAUTY
Date: 13 JAN 2017	Date: 13 JAN 2017
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

KWW

PATENT REEL: 041120 FRAME: 0294

Country/Region	Patent No./App. No. or Pub. No.
United States	7,718,132
	11/539764
United States	7,722,819
	11/374298
United States	8,852,528
Cititor States	13/186285
United States	12/766538
Australia	2006303977
Brazil	PI0617248-2
Canada	2624992
China	ZL200680045500.0
Cullia	200680045500.0
Colombia	2736
Coloniola	08047790
Germany	602006050520.5
Gerniany	06836214.4
EP	1933989
	06836214.4
Spain	1933989
opam	06836214.4
France	1933989
France	06836214.4
Hong Kong	1126715
Tiong Kong	09104947.7
India	3232/DELNP/2008
Italy	502016000110380
Italy	06836214.4
Japan	2008-535583
Korea	1378721
Kolea	10-2008-7011081
Mexico	282504
NIEXICO	MX/a/2008/004835
Russia	2428088
Ku55ia	2008118364
South Africa	2008/03407
South Annoa	2008/03407
Detect Cooperation Treater	PCT/US06039185
Patent Cooperation Treaty	

EXHIBIT A - ASSIGNED PATENTS/APPLICATIONS

RECORDED: 01/30/2017